’ " Application No e .. . FEES PAID
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Permit No.._.2. 7. 4 :
Certificate No... 222 44223 .
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Nam‘eﬁﬁ" ' §-2i-15 .00 4909
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Date completed |
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Date for beginning

Date for completion
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Form “A” filed
Form “B” filed
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NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

" in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereonthy the State Engi-
neer, began the actual construction of th Works described thereon by the application of water to a

" beneficial use on tbejjx__.day [oF S (2 A 1910 being within the time limitation as fixed
in said. permzt for the becrmnuzg of constractzoa work.

.ottt ety .
~ The approprlatorfm d state the ma.nner of be; 1nx{1;1—g— cons_;t-x_uc—t_léxglnw—oxﬂ _ﬂﬁx}fl; of men <m(1 employed he
!

amount of work complfted up to the date of this smten{é,;{, -------------------------------------------- '

Permit No. | .____.....

Application No.J.____._.__.

kit

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuuto set my ha this. 36 day of______ 19/./.

_;_/_4_(_, LAt ____44_{_-{?_‘7_/54{;_5__"__,_ ----------- Q&‘ Y Signakurl of Appllca ____________________

(Present Addres:

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Con

[ PP

=

, Salem, Oregon.

)
2
&
<

Permit No. .__%

Oregon for the appropriation of_,_/ _____ second fpét of the waters of 7€ o A s g B

in accordance with the tenor of such pezm1t de the limitations endorsed thereon Dy the State Engi-

i

oK

neer, barfe completed tbe construction of the nrorks described therein for the application of water to

a beneficial use on the_ZZ__day of. .. gl lts . 19//, being within the time limitation as
fixed in said permit for the com;')letiou' construction Wozk

less ca.pacl_t}_ than as descr

Application No..__.

N , " Remarks:_../V. Gl
e ’ If the wprks have

plan of i-rrigé.tir;g: _a:r_ny-;)f the Tafids descy in your permlt you “should so state in order that our records may not be
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Till out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. Form should be used in reporting ot
progress of work if more than one year has been allowed for compleuon

/

oS
{
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i

P I R

i NOTICE OF COMPLETE "APPLICATION OF WATER' TO '‘A"BENEFICIAL USE"™"

,..---_L-.g @ AN~ ..., the holder of Application No.,__.é.é____, being

i o Permit: No. J\ 7_ _____ , issued by the State ginger of the -State of

Oregon for the appropriation of_..j._____second fex of the Waters of._._. (L e B O a =

in accordance with.the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon b¥ the State Engi-

neer, have completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the. /._é_g_day of._ﬂé%__.____ﬂ)/]
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the complete application of water to a beneficial

] Cemanss P ot Bl e el
If Al of the wate:z;::;l__the perm.it had not b en fully applied to beneficial use, you Should so state,

Permit NO. . -ec oo
Application No.........

'

il out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. ?} .
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378-3066
January 7, 1977 File 60

Glen Tucker
Route 3, Box .1228
Milton-Freewater, OR 97862

Dear Mr. Tuckers

Enclosed is a copy of the Water Resources Director's order
entered May 17, 1976, cancéling a part of the water right
evidenced by the certificate recorded at page 1014, Volume
2, State Record of Water Right Certiflcates, as authoxized
by your affidavit submitted August 21, 1975,

Our records have been changed 'and this part of the wuter
right will be of no force or effact,

Sincerely,

Wa&ne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJOtce



January 7, 1977

William I, Porfily
Watermsster, District 5
P,0, Box 1427 '
Pendleton, OR 97801

Dear Bill:

o

Enclosed is a copy of specinl o:der recorded at

Volume 27, page 198,

Sincerely,

Wayne J, Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJOtce

/378=3066

File 60:



HXRXXAXXAXX August 22, 1975 G-7066

XXXXXXKXKXXX - &0
JAMES E. SEXSON

DIRECTOR

Glen Tucker
Milton-Franwater, OR B7862

Duar S5ir:

Thenk you for esnding us the notorized aPfidavit suthorizing
tha cancsllation of a portion af certificate 1014, UYe have
also raceivad the $2.00 recarding fae.

Your application No. G-7066 is now in satiafactory fomm for
approval and will be placad in the next group for lssuance of

a paymit,
Vary touly yours,
Thomas E, Shook
Apaistant
- TBsdb '

tncl: Raceipt No. 49052



2% -, August 19, 1975 G- 7066
A ' 60
JAMES B, SPXSOM
DMrector
Glen Tucker

Rt, 3, Box 1228
Milton-Freewater, OR 97862

Dear Mr. Tucker:

We have recently received your applicatfon numbered G«7066 and
reproducible map, 7Thank you for the name of the well driller,

As requested, I have enclosed an affidavit of absndorment for
your use, It will be necessery to issue a new certificate for
the lands not involved in the cancellation and for this we
will need a certificate recording fee of $2,80,.

Further action will be held on your application for a reascnable
length of time pending receipt of the fees and notarized
statenent,

Vary truly yours,

Thomas E, Sheook

Apsistant

TESsedp



Hre Gilhert o Graf
Hlue founteln hursory
Uox 1823, Zoubte 3
Filton-¥eoevator, Oregon
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3 your latier of June 18,
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SELECT NURSERY STOCK MEMBER

TO FILL YOUR NEEDS ) OREGON ASS'N. OF NURSERYMEN
e ue ountain urée}ﬂy AMERICAN ROSE SOCIETY

BOX 122D ROUTE 3
MILTON-FREEWATER, OREGON
One Mile South of State Line

PHONE WEBSTER 8-5626 GILBERT E. GRAF
PLEASING YOU PLEASES US! IF NO ANSWER MAG6-3718 GILBERT E.GRAF, JR.
c-15-£3
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October 24, 1962

Mr. Gilbert 3. Graf
doute 3, Box 122D
Milton-Freewater, Oregon

Dear Ur. Graf:

The photocory of the map of a portion of Grandview
Orcahrd Trzcts Jubdivision identifies Lots 22 and 2% as being
within the Wb Ni. N4 of 3ection 24, Township 6 North,
Rangs 35 Zast, W.M.

A search of our records discloses only one water right
of record appurtenant to the said N3 T of Section 24. The
certificate recorded at page 1014, State Record of Water Rights
Certificates, in the name of J. L. Bradley was issued in evidence
of the right established under permit No. 27 to appropriate not
to exceed 0.95 cubic foot per second of water from a spring
branch heading on lands within the 3% Nuji of Section 24,

Township & North, Range 35 Zast, W.M., with the priority date
of May 3, 1909, for irrigation of 40 acres in the NG Nuj and
35 acres in the 358 NWi of said Section 24.

The submitted photocopy of the map which was received
with your letter is returned herewith.

Very truly yours,
CHRIS L. WHZSLER
State Engineer

By ,
Jages W. Carver, Jr., Assistant
JWCseh

anclosure

Gen



October 24, 1862

Mr. Gilbert =. Craf
oute 3, Box 122D
Hilton-Freewater, Oregon

Dear lir. Graf:
h The photocory of the map of a portion of Crandview
Orcahrd Tructs Subdiyision identifies Lots 22 and 23 as being
wvithin the 9> Nik N3 of Section 24, Township 6 North,

Range 35 Zast, W.Me

X search of our records discloses only one water right
of record appurtenant to the said N U} of Section 24. The
cextificate recorded at page 1014, State Record of Water Rights
Certificates, in the name of J. £. Bradley was issued in evidence
of the right established under permit Ne. 27 to appropriate not
to exceed 0,95 cubic foot per second of water from a spring
branch hesding on lands within the 3% Kili of Cection 24,
Township § North, Range 35 Tast, .M., with the priority date
of May 3, 1909, for irrigation of /0 acres in the Nij Ny and
25 acres in the 2 KW/ of said Section 24,

The submitted photocopy of the map which wns received
vith your letter is raturned herewith.

Yery truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHESLER
State Engineer

By
Jazes Y, Carver, Jre., Assistant

JWCseh

enclosure
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

il

REFER TO
FILE No,

o SALEM 10
s August 30, 1962
) /!
w
W NE N
Frd o7 GN R 25E
YR XA
Seer &M
The Blue Mountain Nursery . - -
C 1oi&

Route 3, Box 122D
Milton-Freewater, Oregon

Attention Mr. Gilbert B. Graf
Gentlemen:

With reference to your letter of August 26, it appears
we do not have a copy of the Grandview Orchard Tracts Subdivision
plat; therefore I am unable to make a search of our records
which are based upon reference to the U. S. public land survey.

If you will supply us with a print of the subdivision
plat, we will be glad to search the records and advise you in
regard to whether rights exist for use of water on the subject lands.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Jaes W. Carver, Jr.,
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August 30, 1962

The Blue Mountain Kursery
Route 3, Box 122D
Milton-Freewater, Oregon

Attention lMr. Gilbert E. Graf
Gentlemsns

With reference to your letter of August 26, it appears
we do not have a copy of the Grandview Orchard Tracts Subdivision
plat; therefore I am unable to make a search of our records
which are based upon reference to the U, S. public land survey.

If you will supply us with-a print of the subdivision
plat, we will be glad to search the records and advise you in:
regard to whether rights exist for use of water on the subject lands.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By .
. James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant
JWCzieh
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SELECT NURSERY STOCK . MEMBER

TO FILL YOUR NEEDS OREGON ASS'N. OF NURSERYMEN
' e ue ountaill u,-de,ry AMERICAN ROSE SOCIETY

BOX 122D ROUTE 3
MILTON-FREEWATER., OREGON
One Mile South of State Line

PHONE WEBSTER 8-5626 GILBERT E. GRAF

PLEASING YOU PLEASES US! IF NO ANSWER MA6-3718 GILBERT E. GRAF, JR.
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‘December 10, 1715H.

Je e Bredley,
‘ Frevwster, '_ Droscie
Dot Sipe~ . | .

v I inslose blank form for finsl preof of @_@rio'pri&tien
of wuter vunde-r per’mit Jo. 27 which you will pleuse fill out mnq
.ratnrn to this of.f_'i.:;a, is’dget;‘xielr with. 3}1;6.‘:-@_0 c-avér recording feé.
Upon recéipt of t‘nis.pz"cot. .pmperly executé‘d, he smme #ii], ba
.submi:tmsﬁ to the E‘s_t;:f@ Zater Boerd £Or apnrovel und iacnonge of
watey right certificute. “

| | Very ressctfully,

R S Jecrotalye




Amril 10, 1216.

'
Jda de Brodlay,
Freevalter, Urigon.
Taar diroe
roof of ¢ o:)répri:-tiqa' of wautor under parialt i10e R7,
.

togothor with [l.00 recording fee, h:s boen received nax filed
in %ris of‘fi;ce.

| This proof ;i';,) unq to ba in mropeyr form cnd wil: bo
prosonted %o the Stete Later Dowrd at its next meebing fdr ap-

- - - a - »
srovol c! Isouimes of cortificotes >

Tary —ospacifully,

’ : ‘ : secratarye




BRADLEY & FARRISH

GRAND VIEW ORCHARD TRACTS

W. T, FARRISH

ALFALFA. VEGETABLE, FrRUIT AND BERRY TRACTS
O, R. & N, AND NORTHERN PACIFIC SHIPPING POINTS

R. F. D. No. 1, Freewater, Oregon, 4/4/ ,Z ‘ /; { 10/. /
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STATE OF OREGON

WATER DiIvisioN No. 3 COUNTY OF UMAT ILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

(For rights perfected under original, enlargement or secondary permits)

This is to @ertify, rpae 3. 4. BRADIEY

of ' Freswater , State of - Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, of a right to the use of the

waters of. spring branch, hesd-ingoa-the | ,—a—tribttars—of ,
' ) 70,9/
, for the purpose of the irrigati.géea? %5 acres ef—ioad

under Permit No. 27 of the State Kngincer, and that said right to
the use of said waters has ‘been perfected in accordance with the laws of Qregon and
duly confirmed by order of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, made and entered

of record in the Record of Proceedings of said Board, at Sualem, in Volume 1 ,
at page 208 , on the 12¢h  day- of Apr i, 1916 ; that the priority of
the right hereby confirmed dates from Mey 3, 1909 5 that 'the amount of

water to which such right is entitled and hereby- confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid,
is limited to an amount actually beneficially uscd for said purposes, and shall not

exceed B9 cubic forg per
xd oR9Rrm.I; S oNa = - & i3 v A'Z 710 AR = s
( description ‘he,lands under such right, and to which the water hereby
_confirmed is appurtenant, or, if for other purposes, the place where such water is put
to beneficial use, is as follows : , ,
ausrter ot Nortl
t querter of Section iwenty-Iour (%7
5 g P UTELS itiemovte et dionydnU=stilla
ey - ry TS e e . Z, MV; ]
P 3.5’.9//;&:’—95 1 NE% %
35,00 acres In SES )’V%
Sectdn 24,
Ze. 6N, K. 35 £, i M,
"‘T,\ ‘ The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the
&, \ lands or place of use hercin described. - .
%, %’ ) Rights to the use of water for power purposes are Ihmited to a period of forty
] % \’c', ars from the date of priority- of the right, as herein set forth, subject to a preference

‘?er \wt of renewal under the laws existing at the date of the expirution of the right for
® 1 purposes, as hereby confirmed and Iimited.

o)
N\ : |
% \ : MITnPEﬁ the seal and signature of the STATE
&
e %, \ WAALER BOARD affixed this—22nd  dus
A
AN _ ,
‘)'O\A > % \ . ' of Mey , ,A9L6 .
‘O\OA‘ ™. O N




BEPORE THE VATER RISOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Unatilla County

IN THE MATTER OF THE PARTIAL
CANCETATION OF A WATER RIGHT
IR THE NAME OF J. A. BRADIEY

I R G e e €HN e nmA AN @V ORD M Gy WS

lo
Nt
to
>
I

On Auguat 21, 1975, Glen Tucker submitted an affidavit that he is
the owner of a waiter right aﬁd the lands to which the right is appurtenant;
that he hes abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right
and.request the same be canceled.

. The water right in question is part of that eiidenced by ecertificate
recorded at Page 1014, Volume 2, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
and is fbr the appropriation of not to exceed 0,05 cubic foot per second of
water from a spring branch, with a priority date of May 3, 1909, for the
irrigation of 4.09 acres in NB} W% of Section 24, Tovmehip 6 Noi'th, Renge
35 East, W.M,

That part of the water right evidenced by said certificate for the
appropriation of not to exceed 0.9 cubic foot per sacond of water from the
spring brench for the irrigation of 35.91 acres in Nu} Wi} end 35.0 acres in
SE} WW§ of Section 24, Township 6 North, Range 35 Bast, V.M., 42 not in
question in this proceeding.

ORS 540.621 providen.thats "Whenevef the owner of & perfected
and developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources
Director that the water right has bsen abandoned by him and that he
desires cancelation thercof, the Water Resources Director shall enter an

order canceling the water right."

[ e ————




”»

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED thet the water right for the
use of 0.05 cubic foot per second of weter from the spring branch, with a
priority date of May 3, 1909, for the irrigation of 4,09 acres in NE} FWh
of Section 24, Township 6 North, Range 35 Zasty Wells, is cangeled,

Tt ig FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded
at Page 1014, Volume 2, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is can~-
celed, and in lieu thereof & new ceriificete be iesued to J, A. Bradley
covering that part of the water right not in question for the appropriation
of not to exceed 0.9 cubic foot per second of water from the épring branch
with a priority date of May 3, 1909, for the irrigetlon of 35.91 acres in
NE} MW and 35.0 mcres in SE} NW: of Section 24, Tovmship 6 North, Range 35
sasty Woll.

Dated at Salem, Orcgon, this 17th day of by, 1976.

/o/ JAKES E. SEISON
Director




AFFIDAVIT Ea E:(: EEI ‘l’iz [B

AUG211975
STATE OF OREGON ) WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
) ss. - SALEM, OREGON

County of {Upatilla )

I, Glen Tucker, being first duly sorn, depose and say that I am the

owner of a tract of land in Grand View Orchard Tracts within Lot 24 of Section 24,

Township 6 South, Range 35 East, W,M., Umatilla County described as follows:

Beginning at the southwest corner of said Lot 24, thence
north along the west line to the north west cormer, thence
-east along the north line 150' thence south and parallel

to the west line of Lot 24, 181.4' thence east 150', thence
south and parallel to the west line of Lot 24, 528' to a
point on the south line of said Lot 24, thence west on

the south line of Lot 24, 300" more or less to the point
of beginning,

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the use of not to exceed
0,05 cubic foot of water per secoﬁd of the waters of spring brancﬁ for the
irrigation of 4.09 acres within the NE% NW% of Section 24, Township 6 North,
Range 35 East, W,M, with a priority date of May 3, 190§ which is a part of the
right in the name of J,A, Bradley as evidenced by certificate of water right
recorded on page 1014, Volume 2, State Record of Water Right Certificates;
that I have abandoned any and all interests in and to said water right and
request the same be canceled,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20th day of

August s 1975,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of _August s

raetoves Bt

‘Notar§ Public fdr Oregon

My commission expires 6/7/77

1975.
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...... Permit Noﬂ}’ County of....U

- Proof- of--Appropriation- of Water - - . -

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws I?f Oregon) for 1909, and the regulatxons of the State Water Board
thereunder.

From &/.§ erﬂ/we/QN W«a M. %W%MW OQLMJ\M

1. Name ... EZQ/W .........................................

2. Postofflce address V’W MMTM -

8. For what purpose is water used? &Mn Lign D R oo adioc oo

4. Did you begin the actual construction of the M 3

(or other distributing works described in said permit), on or before aAXM*'/é.IC}IO ............ ?
........ [@ 10@%4/491/@ /@ £,

e

5. G1ve the date of completlon of such construchon work . / St ~/ L. . / 7 /, /

6. When was all the water completely applied to the proposed use? ...7&1/%4—%/ /? 44

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

~ No. Acres No. Acres
Tp. Reg. Sec. Forty-acre Tract . Described in Permit Actually Irrigated

______ U Y e 'V R N A




12._ If the dimensions of your Qitch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

sta’ge what changes ha\{e been made, giving ( i_mensipns of ditch (or other _distributing works)

13. If water is used for power, mining, .domestic, municipal, storage, manufacfc_gring, or any
N : ° 7 . .

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use ... L s T

v

\_\\\.\\\\\x\\-‘ )

/ -
‘Subscrlbed and sworn to before me this
> ‘v'—-’;; Yoz
SAN Tz

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of Water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

(Notarlal Seaﬂtﬁi ;



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(- [flelate

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

to proof of appropriation of water_under Permit No..... j 7_, that we and each of us have.
been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distrlibuting works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of
appropriation, and that each and every statement contained thergin is true to the best of our

knowledge and belief.

Subseribed and sworn to before me this-

.~ (Notarial Seal)
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PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Permit N.o....f..‘] .........
b =2
A A fee paid

Approved: ...
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STATE OF OREGON

" WATER DivisioN No. 1 COUNTY OF UMAT ILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT -,

(For rights perfected under original, enlargement or gecondary permits)

T T

Ohia is to @ertify, 7u. J. A. BRADLEY

of Froevatvcr . State of - Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfacti(m of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, of u right to the use of the

lends hersinafter described.
- waters-of_spring braagh, heed ing 01 the | —atributary—of

— —-—— - R

, for the purpose of the irrigation of 75 aores of land

under Permit No. 27 of the State Engineer, and fhat said right.to
the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the Jaws of Oregon and
duly confirmed by order of the SZ‘ATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, miade and entered

of record in !tlz'e Record of Proceedings of said Board, at Salen, in Volume 1 ,

: ' i
at page. b 41 ] , on the 128 day of Apr i1, 1916 ; that the priority of _ ;
the right hereby confirmed dates frcm Msy 3, 1909 ; that the amount of l

w_'éter to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid,
is limited to an amount actuually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not

y ) ubic f  per. ge . or 1ts squiw st ip case of rota jone The use |
B hereu :';c:gd loiggfon té 5 r’gsgggb (rpc Ox% ation eysggm or&ercd the proper §m8 Officer. }
[ description of he. lands under such right, and to which the water hereby : )

confirmed is appurtenant, or, if for other purposes, the place where such water is put 4
to beneficial use, 18 as follows : : : 'i)
, tb ‘Southesst quarter of Forthwe it —quar ter-of- Segtion Twent,

jrth, Reange Thirty-fave (36) Bast of
mw' Or‘mo .

e ___ AOacres in the Hortheast quarter of Northwe st quarter and 36 acres in f
r=fOUY (24), Township 3

. The right to the use ﬁ the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the
w lands or place of use herein described. -

Rights to the use of water for power ‘purposes are limited to a period of forty
wvears from the date of priority of the right, as herein set forth, subject to a preference
right of renewal under the laws existing at the date of the expiration of the right for
power purposes, 88 hereby confirmed and limited. ’

mﬁm’ﬂﬂ the seal»an(l signature of the STATE

WATER BOARD aftixed this. 22nd day

T of Uy, 198 T T s
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